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INDIAN COUNCIL OF indian Council of Medical Research

MEDICAL RESEARCH

Serving the nation since 1917

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health
and Family Welfare, Government of India

No. 16/63/2021-Admn.H Dated 28.10.2021
To

The Directors/Ofﬁcer-in-Charges,
All Permanent Institutes/Cetnres
Of the ICMR.

Subject: - Rashtriya Ekta Diwas (National Unity Day) on 31% October, 2021 - reg.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated 21.09.202] on the above cited
subject, I am directed to refer a copy of DO letter of Hon’ble Home Minister on the observance
of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas on 31.10.2021 with a request to organize the PLEDGE ceremony and
other activities as indicated in the said letter. Photographs of the events may be forwarded to
this office at emaj] Id g&ig‘;ﬁjj@gz_m_il,g_pm for uploading on the AKAM (Azadi ka Amrit
Mohatsav) portal.

Yours {aithfully

L e

220 N
Jagdish Rajesh
Assistant Director Genera) (Admn.)
Encl: - As above.

Copy to: -

I PS to DG/Sr., DDG(A)/Sr. FA

2. Heads of all Divisions/Sections

3. DDG (A)

4. ADG(A)/ADG(F)

5. Dr. L.K.Sharma, Scientist-E — soft copy of the same has been mailed at your email ID

(sharma.lk@icm r.org.in) for website upload.
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V. Ramalingaswami Bhawan, P.O. Box No. 4911, Fax: +91-11-26588662 | temrnic.in

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110 029, India



w:]rl Gmail ADMN-II ADMN <admn2355@gmail.com>

Fwd: Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas
1 message

R Lakshminarayanan <lakshminarayanan.r@icmr.gov.in> Wed, Oct 27, 2021 at 6:25 PM

To: admn2355 <admn2355@gmail.com>
Cc: SAFAL CHETRI CHETRI <chetri.s@icmr.gov.in>, Jagdish Rajesh <rajeshj.hg@icmr.gov.in>, Rajni Kant
<kantr.hg@icmr.gov.in>, Rajeev Roy <rajeev.roy@gov.in>

Please circulate.
Thanks

Dr R Lakshminarayanan
Deputy Director General (A) &
Vigilance Officer

ICMR HQ, New Delhi.

From: "rajnikant srivastava" <rajnikant.srivastava@gmail.com>

To: "Jagdish Rajesh" <rajeshj.hq@icmr.gov.in>, "R Lakshminarayanan® <lakshminarayanan.r@icmr.gov.in>
Cc: "Rajeev Roy" <rajeev.roy@gov.in>

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 5:58:37 PM

Subject: Fwd: Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

---------- Forwarded message ------—---

From: Anu Nagar <anu.nagar1@gov.in>

Date: Wed, Oct 27, 2021 at 5:57 PM

Subject: Fwd: Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

To: Rajni Kant Srivastava <rajnikant.srivastava@gmail.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Prof. Balram Bhargava" <balram.bhargava@gov.in>
Date: 27 October 2021 at 17:47:18 IST

To: geetan <geetan@nic.in>, Anu Nagar <anu.nagari@gov.in>
Cc: Secretary DHR <dg@icmr.org.in>

Subject: Fwd: Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

From: "Mrs Padmaja Singh" <padmaja.singh@nic.in>

To: "Prof. Balram Bhargava" <balram.bhargava@gov.in>, "Dr(Mr) Sunil Kumar" <dghs@nic.in>, "Mr
Lav Agarwal" <alav@ias.nic.in>, jsncdmohfw@gov.in, "Vishal chauhan" <jsncd-mohfw@gov.in>, "Dr P
Ashok Babu" <pashokbabu@ias.nic.in>, "Dr(Mr) Dr Mandeep Kumar Bhandari" <mandeep@las.nic.in>,
"Ms Gayatri Mishra" <g.mishra@nic.in>, "Ms. V Hekali Zhimomi" <zhimomiv@ias.nic.in>, "Vandana
Jain" <vandana.jain@nic.in>, "Mr Nilambuj Sharan” <nilambuj.sharan@nic.in>, "Dr(Mr) Harmeet Singh"
<hs.grewal@nic.in>, "Indrani Kaushal" <indrani.k@nic.in>

Cc: "Mr Rajesh Bhushan" <secyhfw@nic.in>, "Smt. Arti Ahuja" <artiahuja@nic.in>, "alok saxena"
<Js@naco.gov.in>, "Office of Dr. Manohar Agnani" <as-agnani@gov.in>, "Mr Vikas Sheel"
<sheelv@ias.nic.in>, "Patel Arohi Mukeshbhai" <arohiben.patel@gov.in>

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 5:18:09 PM

Subject: Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas



Madam/Sir

Please find attached DO letter of Hon'ble Home Minister on the observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas on
31.10.2021. It is requested that you may kindly direct the concerned officers to organize the PLEDGE
ceremony and other activities as indicated in the stated letter. It is also requested that photographs of
the events may kindly be forwarded to Ms Anukampa at email Id anukampa_msw@msn.com (mob No.
9216108286) for uploading on AKAM (Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) portal.

Regards

Padmaja Singh

Joint Secretary (SNA, VI, MT)

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Government of India

Nirman Bhawan

New Delhi

Tel-23061656
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Best Regards

Dr Rajni Kant
Scientist 'G' & Director, RMRC. G'pur



Head, RMPPC & CU
Indian Council of Medical Research
New Delhi-110029
Mob. 09891274684
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RASHTRIYA EKTA DIWAS PLEDGE

I solemnly pledge that [ dedicate myself to
preserve the unity, integrity and security of the
nation and also strive hard to spread this message
among my fellow countrymen. I take this pledge in
the spirit of unification of my country which was
made possible by the vision and actions of Sardar
Vallabhbhai Patel. I also solemnly resolve to make
my own contribution to ensure internal security of
my country.




